

2022 Renewable Energy Credits (REC) Request for Proposals

Questions and Answers

Posted 7/22/2022

There were no questions for the week of 7/16/2022 to 7/22/2022.

Posted 7/15/2022

There were no questions for the week of 7/9/2022 to 7/15/2022.

Posted 7/8/2022

There were no questions for the week of 7/2/2022 to 7/8/2022.

Posted 7/1/2022

There were no questions for the week of 6/25/2022 to 7/1/2022.

Posted 6/24/2022

There were no questions for the week of 6/18/2022 to 6/24/2022.

Posted 6/17/2022

Question #3: When will the battery storage RFP be released?

Answer: The battery storage RFP is currently under development and will be issued later this year. Please continue to check the <u>APCo RFP Website</u> for additional details on RFPs that APCo has issued.

Question #2: Can a previously signed NDA with APCo be used for this RFP?

Answer: NDA's are Project and RFP specific. APCo will require that a new NDA be signed for each RFP that you plan to participate in.

Question #1: How many RECs do you need for Term Proposals?

Answer: The REC RFP does not specify the number of RECs Appalachian Power is seeking. Therefore, we can be flexible with the size of Proposals that Bidders want to submit.